

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29509/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2010 in CR No.  
433/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATTI SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.  
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.  
Mr. Mahinder Pal Thakur,Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Goel,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,  
learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of  
Respondents 1 and 2.Tag with Civil Appeal No.3588 of 2010.  
Interim stay of the judgment of the High  
Court till next date of hearing.Counter to be filed within four weeks.  
Both sides are permitted to file  
additional documents.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master