

À

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29509/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2010 in CR No.433/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATTI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

In view of the note of learned Registrar dated 7th
February, 2012, this special leave petition is dismissed as
infructuous.

I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master